05-17-2004

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

in re /	Application of	
111107	Application of	

Michael Heaton et al.

For

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING EVENTS

International Application No.

PCT/GB02/00417

International Filing Date

30 January 2002

U.S. Serial No.

10/470,542

Attorney Docket No.

BKYZ 2 00097

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

May 11, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies): 1.

Michael Heaton, Jonathan Beardmore and Andrew Eccleston

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name:	Mygard PLC		

Street Address: The Granary, Manor Farm, Wingrave

City: Buckinghamshire HP22 4PA

State/Country Great Britain ZIP:_____

05/14/2004 DBYRNE

00000003 10470542

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0909

3.	Nature	e of Conveyance:
		Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Merger
		tion Date: <u>May 10, 2004</u> .
4.	Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s).
		document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date application is:
		Date
	A.	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
		10/470,542
	Additio	onal numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5.		and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed:
	Name	: Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of attorney)
	Firm:_ <u>f</u>	FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP
	Addres	ss:1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor
	City:	Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
6.	Numbe	er of applications and patents involved:1
7 .	Total f	ee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	<u>X</u>	Enclosed
	_	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

3.

PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0910

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

11 May 2004 Date/

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

N:\BKYZ\200097\KAN0001527V001.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Michael Heaton, Jonathan Beardmore and Andrew Eccleston

who bas/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

[j	executed concurrently herewith	
l	1	executed on	
(X]	filed as International Application No. PCT/GB02/00417on January 30, 200)2

and is entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING EVENTS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mygard PLC, a conporation of the Country of Great Britain, having a place of business at The Granary, Manor Farm, Wingrave, Buckinghamshire HP22 4PA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions; and in and to any and all continuations in part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Mygard PLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States and its territorial possessions; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for saiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/Otth signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Name: Michael-Heaton

Name: Andrew Ecclesion
Date 10th May 20

Name: Jonathan Beardmore

1017AL P.09

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Michael Heaton, Jonathan B	eardmore and Andrew Eccleston
who has/have created a certain invention for which as	n application for United States Letters Patent has been
 [] executed concurrently herewith [] executed on [X] filed as International Application No. 	o. PCT/GB02/00417on January 30, 2002
and is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM	FOR MONITORING EVENTS
place of business at The Granary, Manor Farm, Wing assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclus and all inventions described in said application for the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Le States and its territorial possessions; and in and to an substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other have been or shall be filed in the United States and its	ive right to said invention and said application and to any e United States and its territorial possessions and the tters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United y and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which is territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all ions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all
said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred States and its territorial possessions; and that, when referred states and its territorial possessions; and that, when referred this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, it undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, conthereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assigned known to the undersigned relating to said invention at possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper	ntinuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions ers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or ee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts and the history thereof; and generally do everything
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rigothers by the undersigned, and that full right to convenience.	ghts and property herein conveyed has been made to
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto se	et MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.
	Name: Jonathan Beardmore Date
Name: Andrew Eccleston	

PATENT REEL: 015321 FRAME: 0913 **RECORDED: 05/13/2004**